BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK ORDINANCE NUMBER 21-2019

BOND ORDINANCE AMENDING BOND ORDINANCE #1968 PROVIDING FOR THE APPROPRIATION OF A NEW NJDOT GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$596,550 AND A REDUCTION IN

THE AMOUNT OF PRIOR NJDOT GRANTS

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED BY THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH

OF HIGHLAND PARK, IN THE COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY (not less

than two-thirds of all members thereof affirmatively concurring) AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Bond Ordinance# 1968, finally adopted on September 4, 2018 ("Bond

Ordinance #1968") is hereby amended to reflect (i) the receipt of a 2019 New Jersey Department of

Transportation ("NJDOT") grant in the amount of \$596,550 (the "2019 Grant") for the improvements

set forth in Section 3 of Bond Ordinance #1968 and (ii) a reduction in the amount of prior NJDOT

grants (the "Prior Grants") from \$587,000 to \$209,964.16

SECTION 2. As a result of the amounts set forth in Section 1 hereof, the appropriation

set forth in Bond Ordinance #1968 is hereby increased from \$2,287,000 to \$2,506,514.16 to reflect

both the 2019 Grant and the reduction in the amounts of the Prior Grants.

SECTION 3. All other provisions of Bond Ordinance #1968 shall remain unchanged.

SECTION 4. This bond ordinance shall take effect twenty (20) days after the first

publication hereof after final adoption, and approval by the Mayor, as provided by the Local Bond

Law.

ADOPTED ON FIRST READING

DATED: March 2, 2021

IOAN HIII LINGS

JOAN HULLINGS, Borough Clerk

ADOPTED ON SECOND READING

DATED: March 16, 2021

JOAN HULLINGS, Borough Clerk

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR THIS 16TH DAY OF MARCH, 2021.

GAYLE BRILL MITTLER.

Mayor

6